PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chih-Hung LU	04/08/2008
Hui-Hsuan CHEN	04/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PixArt Imaging Inc.		
Street Address:	5F, NO.5, INNOVATION ROAD I, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK		
City:	HSINCHU		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	300		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12108760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (267)590-3309

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: hdlsipr@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: CHUN-MING SHIH

Address Line 1: 4331 STEVENS BATTLE LANE Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06372PXI-US		

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chun-Ming Shih

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass372#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020850 FRAME: 0112

500522191

P14-45-0179

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREA <u>C</u>	HEREA <u>Chih-Hung LU</u> , Hui-Hsuan CHEN					
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to						
[x] the inventor(s) instrument; said application	declaration for sa dication to be filed in having been filed in	id application be in the United Stat n the United Stat	es Patent and Tradema es Patent and Tradema	ently with the execution of this ark Office; ark Office on		
			iumber of said applicat Cooperation Treaty on			
, (Serial No	o	_) the United Sta	tes of America being d	esignated.		
AND WHEREAS	PixArt Imaging	Inc				
who's address	1 IX at inaging					
is _5	F, NO.5, INNOVA	TION ROAD I, H	SINCHU SCIENCE PA	RK, HSINCHU,		
Taiwan, R.O.C.						
application, includin all patents which ma NOW THIS WI valuable considerat said assignor here assigns, the full and and continuations therefore, including assignee's success all divisions and cottherefor, including privileges and adva any and all such patthe use and benefit	g any and all division by be granted there TNESSETH, that tion paid by said as by assigns, sells a d exclusive right, tit thereof, and in an g any and all rene tors and assigns, to ntinuations thereof any and all renew thages in anywise tents when granted of said assignee, a	ons and continuation, including any for and in consissignee to said a and transfers to le and interest in to said inventionable, reissues o have, hold, exet, and the said invals, reissues arising from or all, including any and said assignee	tions thereof, and in and all renewals, reissing deration of One Dollar ssignor, the receipt of variation and assignee, and said assignee, and said application and any and all pand prolongations the reise and enjoy the said vention and any and all and prolongations thereppertaining thereto, for all renewals, reissues's successors and assigned.	title and interest in and to said d to said invention and any and ues and prolongations thereof; r (\$1.00), and other good and which is hereby acknowledged, aid assignee's successors and inicluding any and all divisions patents which may be granted ereof; said assignee, and said dapplication, including any and I patents which may be granted of, with all the rights, powers, and during the term or terms of es and prolongations thereof, for igns, in as ample and beneficial time, if this assignment had not		
successors or assig any and all renewal AND said assig Letters Patent on sa	gns, any and all act is, reissues and prog gnor authorizes ar aid application, and	ts relating to the plongations there nd requests the d on any and all o	obtaining or to the asserts.			
Chih-Hung LU		Cliff-bar	of the	April 8, 2008		
Name of sole or firs	st inventor	Signature		Date		
Hui-Hsuan CHEN		Hui-Hsuan Cl	reh	April 8, 2008		
Name of second inv	ventor, if any	Signatu	re	Date		

Page 3 of 3